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Preliminary analysis of irradiation test of JOYO for SASS

Hiroo Osada * Kazumi Ikeda **

Takashi Kawakita ** Iwao Ikarimoto **

Abstract
This calculation is evaluation of reactivity curve of a testing model df
Self-Actuating Shutdown System(SASS) which gives data for application of permit

of irradiation test in MK- J[ core of JOYO.

The contents of this calculation are as follows.

(1} Reactivity curve of testing model of SASS
Two dimensional RZ direct transport calculations are done on condition that
the testing model is locaded in the radial center of core. Reactivity worth of
the testing model of SASS is negative in the axial center region of core and
positive in the region near the boundary between the core and the axial

reflector.

{2) Correction factor of reactivity worth of SASS for loading position
Correction factor of reactivity worth of SASS is calculated by two
dimensional RZ transport code(TWOTRAN -II ) and perturbation code(SN-PERT)
because the testing model is planed to be loaded in the third row of core. The
present structure of testing model is found to give 3 ¢ when it fall down from

the full-out position.

Work performed under the contract between Power Reactor and Nuclear Fuel

Development Corporation and Advanced Reactor Technology Co., Ltd.

PNC Liaison: Reactor Technology Section,Experimental Fast Reactor Division,
Yoshihiro Nagaoki

* Advanced Reactor Technology Co., Ltd. Engineering Department

##* Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd., Advanced Reactors Engineering Department
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IRIF—BERUEORANRZ L (1,/72)

I 3 ¥ — @

T0 B

T
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HES | BABARY W | BES | BABART ML
10.0 (MeV)~ 7.7880 (MeV) 1 8. 32536 x107*
7. 7880 ~ 6. 0653 2 2. 266101072
6. 0653 ~ 4. 7237 3 4. 57986 x10~*
4, 7237 ~ 3.6788 4 7.32197x10°% -
3.6788 ~ 2. 8650 5 9. 73698 %1072 ! 08332110
2. 8650 ~ 2.2313 6 1.12073x 107"
2.2313 ~ 1.7377 T 1. 15202 10"
1. 7377 ~ 1, 3534 8 1.08394 X 107"
1. 3534 ~ 1.0540 9 9.51769%x107*
1. 0540 ~ (. 82085 10 7.91807x107¢ ,
0. 82085 ~ {). 63928 11 6. 31562x 1072 2 3.22741 X107
0. 63928 ~ (. 49787 S 12 4, 87468 < 10°*
0. 49787 ~ . 38774 13 3. 667331072
0. 38774 ~ (. 30197 14 2. 70447 X 1072
. 30197 ~ (), 23518 15 1. 963601072
0.23518 ~ (. 18316 16 1. 40851><10:‘ 5 8 27080 10-?
0.18316 ~ (). 14264 17 1. 00083 x10°*
0. 14264 ~ {.11109 18 7. 059361072
0.11109 ~ {. 086517 19 4. 95084 % 107*
86.517  (keV)~BT.379  (keV) 20 3. 456621078
67. 379 ~52. 475 2l 2.40499x 1073
h2. 475 ~4(), 868 22 1. 66878 x107*
40. 868 ~31. 828 23 I.15549x107¢
31. 828 ~24. 788 24 7.98769% 10" 4 1. 08480x 10"
24. 788 ~19. 305 29 5.51467x 1071
19. 305 ~15. 034 26 3. 80351 %1071
15.034 ~11.709 Al 2.62127x 10"
11.709 ~ 0, 1188 28 1. 80541 x 101
9.1188 ~ 7. 1017 29 1. 24290 %1071
7.1017 ~ 5.5308 30 8. 55336 107°
5. 5308 ~ 4. 3074 31 5. 88455 1077
4, 3074 ~ 3. 3546 32 4. 04756 X 107"
3. 3546 ~ 2.6126 33 2. 78354 %107 5 3.83306x 10"
2. 6120 ~ 2.0347 34 1.91401 x107°
2. 0347 ~ ].5846 35 1.31597x 10"
1. 5846 ~ 1. 2341 36 9.04709x 10"
1.2341 ~ 0.96112 37 5. 38145x 107"

2—4




2.3 1% IRINF-BHEERUESHARI ML (2.72)

P T0 B 7
HEES | BORIT b | BES | HOHIRY ML
961.12  (eV)~T48.52  (eV) | 38 0.0
748.52 ~582. 95 39 0.0
582. 95 ~454. 00 40 0.0
454. 00 ~353. 58 41 0.0
353.58 ~275. 36 42 0.0 6
275. 36 ~214. 45 43 0. 0
214. 45 ~167. 02 44 0.0
167. 02 - ~130.07 45 0.0
130. 07 ~101. 30 46 0.0
101. 30 ~ 78. 893 47 0.0
78. 893 ~ 61,442 48 0.0
61.442 ~ 47. 851 49 0.0
47.851 ~ 37.267 50 0.0
37. 267 ~ 29.023 51 0.0
29. 023 ~ 22.603 52 0.0
22. 603 ~ 17.603 53 0.0
17. 603 ~ 13.710 54 0.0
13. 710 ~ 10. 677 55 0.0
10. 677 ~ 83153 56 0.0
8.3153 ~ 6.4760 57 0.0
6. 4760 ~ 5.0435 58 0.0 ;
5. 0435 ~ 3.9279 59 0.0
3. 9279 ~ 3.0590 60 0.0
3. 0590 ~ 2.3824 61 0.0
2.3824 ~ .85 62 0.0
1. 8554 ~ 1.4450 63 0.0
L. 4450 ~ 1.1254 64 0.0
1. 1254 ~ 0.87642 65 0.0
0.87642  ~ 0.68256 66 0.0
0. 68256 ~ 0.53158 67 0.0
0.53158 ~ 0.41399 68 0.0
0. 41399 ~ (.32242 69 0.0
0. 32242 ~ 1077 70 0.0
(E) BRRARY PLEEHD LOTHEBLIhTW 5,



e 2k FTEEE RZHEEE 200D (114

[ COMP | 1 [ 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| NAME | REG 1 | REG 2 | REG 3 | REG 4 | REG B | REG & | REG 7 |
COMMENT | st B A B TUREA B Bk P PR P
ELEMENT 0 711/6) 0 #J(2/6) 0 71(5/6) ¢ 71(6/6) 1 31¢1/6) L 31(2/6) 1 #1(5/6)
I 6 B1O 0.0 c.o .0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2 7 Bt 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3 8 ¢ 0.0 Q.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4 10 O 6.301E-03 6.304E-03 6.301E~-03 6.301E-03 1.663E-02 1.663E-02 1.663E-02
5 11 NA 9.757€-03 9.737£-03 9.757£-03 9.757£-03 8.248E-03 8.248E-03 8.248E-03
6 19 CR 4.422€-03 4.422E-03 4.422E~-03 4. 422E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03
7 20 FE 1.855E-02 1.655E-02 1.655E~02 1.65%E-02 1.190E-02 1.190E-02 1.190E-02
g8 21 Ni 5.1176-03 5.117E-03 5.117E~03 S.117€E-03 3.679E-03 3.679E-03 3.679€-03
9 2 MN 4.779E-04 4.779E-04 4.779E-04 4.779E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04
10 25 MO 3.795E-04 3.795E-04 3.795E~04 3.795E-04 2.72BE-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04
11 30  PU238 9.164E-06 9.164E-086 9.164E-08 9. 164E-06 1,928E-05 1.928E-05 1.928E-05
12 34 U235 4.137E-04 4,137E-04 4.137E-04 4.137€-04 1.079E-03 1.061E-03 1.061E-03
13 35 U236 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.093E-05 2.355E-05 2.356E-05
i4 36 U238 1.861€-03 1.861E-03 1.861E-03 1.861E-03 5.243E-03 5.230E-03 5.230E~03
15 37  PU239 5.751E-04 5.751E-04 5.751E-04 5.751E-04 1.156E-03 1.143E-03 1.143E-03
i6 38  PuU24D 2, 182E-04 2.182E-04 2.182E-04 2. 182€-04 4.604E-04 4.580E-04 4.579E-04
17 39  pPU24{ 7.242€-05 7.242E-05 7.242E-05 7.242E-05 1.421E-04 1.400E-04 1.399E-04
18 40  PU242 3.607E-0% 3.807E-05 3.607E-05 3.807E-05 7.603E-05 7.585€6-0% 7.585E-05%
19 52  FP U235 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.037E-05 9.540E-05 9.554E-05
20 55  FP U238 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.420E-08 1.93BE-05 1.9368E-0%
21 58  FP PU239 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.628E-05 1.193E-04 1.195E-04
22 G FP PU241 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.489E-0% 1.795E-05 1.79BE-05
23 27 W 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0




82.3.2% e RZFTEHR H4 27000 (2714

ATOMIC NUMBER DENSITIES (ATOMS PER BARN-CM)

[ COMP | ] | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 [
| NAME ] REG 8 ] REG 9 | REG 10 ] REG 1t | REG 12 | REG 13 | REG i4 |
COMMENT | pympeky PR PaflARS PR PIA PalREL PR
ELEMENT 1 711(6/6) 2 50(1/6) 2 71(2/6) 2 511(5/6) 2 7(6/5) 3 71(1/6) 3 31(2/8)
t 6 B10O 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2 7 Bl 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3 8 ¢ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4 10 0 1.663E-02 1.663E-02 1.6B3E-02 1.663E-02 1.663E-02 1.B663E-02 1.663E-02
5 11 Na 8.248E-03 8.248E-03 8.248£-03 8.248E-03 8.248E-03 8.248E-03 8.248E-03
6 19 CR 3.179€-03 3.179€-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03
7 20 FE 1.190E-02 1.190E-02 t.180E-02 1.190E-02 1.190E-02 1.190E-02 1.190E-02
B 21 NI 3.679E-03 3.679E-03 3.679E-03 3.879E-03 3.679E~-03 3.679E-03 3.679E-03
9 2  MN 3.436E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04
10 25 MO 2.728E-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04 2,.728E-04 2.728E-04 2.72BE-04
11 30 PuU238 {.928E-05 1.928E-05 1.928E-05 1.928E-05 1.928E-05 1.928E-05 1.92BE-05
12 34 U235 1.0B1E-03 1.063E-03 1.042E-03 1.042E-03 1.066E-03 1.068E-03 1.050E~03
13 35 U236 2.010E-05 2.424E-05 2.715£-05 2.712E-05 2.304E-05 2.343E-05 2.583E-05
14 36 U238 5.245E-03 5.232£-03 5.216£-03 5.216E-03 5.234E-03 5.236E-03 5.222E-03
15 37  PU239 1.156€~03 1.147€-03 1.132E-03 1.131E-03 1.148E-03 1.150E~-03 1.136E-03
16 38  PU240 4.596E-04 4.605E-04 4,574E~04 4.574E-04 4.593E-04 4.811E-04 4.580E-04
17 39 PuU24i 1.419E-04 1.402E-C4 1.378E-04 1.378E-04 1.401E~04 1.408E-04 1.385E-04
18 40  PU242 7.598E-05 7.602E-05 7.580E-05 7.5B0E-05 7.586E-05 7.606E-05 7.584E-05
19 52  FP U235 7.B76E-05 9,331E-05 1.107E-04 1.107E-04 9.099E-05 8.882E-05 1.045E-04
20 55 . FP U238 1.417E-05 1.684E-0S 2.296E-05 2.294E-0% 1.879E-05 1.550£-05 2.120E-05
21 58 FP PU239 9.559E-05 1.129€-04 1.395E-04 1.397E-04 1.114E-04 1.065E-04 1.307E-04
22 61 FP PU241 1.464E-05 1.738E-05 2.08BE-05 2.089E-05 1.695E-05 1.652E-05 1.964E-05
23 27 W 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0



$2.3.2% FFNEE RZHEESR 4 7 VD (314

] comp | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 |
| NAME f REG 15 i REG 16 | REG 17 | REG 18 | REG 19 | REG 20 | REG 21 |
COMMENT | pyfufiihey PR SRR} SR ol SRR S e
ELEMENT 3 71(5/6) 3 71)(6/86) 3 7(1/6) 3 71(2/6) -3 FI5/6) 3 711{(6/86) 4 31(1/6)
1 6 Bi10 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 0.0
2 7 Bt 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3 8 ¢ C.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0
4216 0 1.663E-02 1.663E-02 1.BB7E-02 1.667E£-02 1.667E-02 1.667E-02 1.667E-02
5 11 Na 8.248E-03 8.248BE-03 8.248E-03 8.248E-03 B.248E-03 8.248E-03 8.248E-03
6 19 CR 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.178E-03 3.179€-03
7 20 FE 1.190E-02 1.190E-02 1.190E-02 1.190E-02 1.190E-02 1.1890E-02 1. t90E-02
8 21 NI 3.679E-03 3.679E-03 3.679E-03 3.679E-03 3.679E-03 3.679E-C3 3.679E-03
9 2 MN 3.4236E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04 3.43BE~-04 3.43BE-04 3.4236£-04 3.43BE-04
10 25 MO 2.72BE-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04
11 30 PU238 1.928E-05 1.928E-05 2.42%E-05 2,425E-05 2.425E-05 2.425E-05 2.425E-05
12 34  y23s 1.080E-03 1.073E-03 9.962E-04 9.802E-04 9.804E-04 1.001E-03 9.904E-04
13 35 U236 2.576E-05 2.182E-0% 2.032E-05 2.247E-0% 2.240E-05 1.893E€-03 2.144E-05
14 36 U238 5.222E-03 5.239E-03 4.858E-03 4.846E-03 4.846E-03 4.861E-03 4.854E-03
15 37  PU239 1.136E-03 1.152€-03 1.434€-03 1.415E-03 1.415E-03 1.436E-03 1.428€-03
16 38  PU240 4.579E-04 4.596E-04 5.788E-04 5.752E-04 5.751E-04 5.773E-04 5.787E-04
17 39 PU2414 1.383E-04 1.407E-04 1.775E-04 1.748E-04 1.748E-04 1.774E~04 1.762E-04
18 40  PU242 7.5B4E-05 7.598E-05 9.560E-0% 9.533E-05 9,533E-05 9.550E£-05 S.557E-05
19 52  FP U235 1.043E-04 8.561E-05 7.763E-05 9.141E-05 9.125E£-0% 7.465E8-05 8.226E-05
20 55 FP u238 2.117E-05 1.546E-05 1.396E-05 1.90Q7E-05 1.902E-05 1.388E-05 1.517E-05
21 58  FP PU23%9 1.307E-04 1.041E-04 1.2%B6E-04 1.543E-0Q4 1.544E-04 1.22B6E-04 1.336E-04
22 61 FP PU24t 1.962E-05 1.590£-05 1,953E-05 2.330E-05 2.326E-05 1.880E-03 2.067£-05
23 27 W 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0



$2.3. 2% FAHEE RZEEER 7000 (414

I comp
f NAME
COMMENT
ELEMENT
1 6  BiO
2 7 B11
i B c
4 10 G
5 11 NA
6 19 CR
7 20 FE
8 21 NI
9 2 MN
10 25 MO
11 30  Pu238
i2 234 U235
13 35 U236
14 38 U233
15 37  PU239
16 38  PU240
17 39 pu24}
18 40  PU242
19 52  FP U235
20 55 FP U238
21 58  FP PU239
22 61 FP pu243
23 27 W

xSt
4 71(2/8)

.BBT7E-02
. 248E-03
-179E-03
. 190E-02
.B79E-03
-436E-04
. 728E-04
.425€E-05
.737E-04
.372E-05
.841E-03
.408E-03
.749E-04
. 734E-04
.52BE-05
.6B5E-03%
.0B1E-05
.637E-0C4
.4B3E-05

SR
4 31(5/6)

.Q

-0

.667E-02
.248E-03
LAT9E-03
- 190E~-02
.B679E-03
-436E-04
.728E~04
.425E-05
. 7T40E~04
.362E-05
.841E-03
-409E-03
.748E-04
.734E~-04
.52BE-05
.B3BE-05
.054E-05
.833E-C4
.456E-05

.667E-02
.248E-03
.179E-03
- 180E-02
.679E-03
.436E-04
L728BE-04
L425E-05
-950E-0C4
.007E-05
.857E-03
L.431E-03
LT72E-04
.7681E-04
.549E-05
.809E-05%
-499E-05
.301E-04
. 990E-0%

g
5 7(1/6)

.667E-02
.248E-03
-179€-03
. 180E-02
.679E-03
.436E-04
.728E-04
-424E-08
.86%E-04
.347E-085
.B53E-03
.429E-03
.B32E-04
L T65E~04
.586E-05
.36BE-05
.275E-05
. 300E-04
.Q79E-05

OM—*-AOJ(D—LU‘—HAM(DMMC«JM—L(A)UJMOOO

o

ANl
5 7(2/86)

.BB7E-02
.248E-03
.179E-03
- 190E-02
.679E-03
.436E-04
.T28E~04
.424E-05
.727E-04
.535E-05
.842E-03
L 412E-03
.799E-04
.741E-04
.562E-08
.593E-05
.718E~-05
.553E-04
.414E-05

SMHRES
5 (5/6)

.0

.0

.BB7E-02
.248BE-03
.179E-03
-190E-02
.678E-03
-436E~04
.728E-04
.424E-05
.734E-04
.517E-0%
.842E-03
.413E-03
.798E-~04
.741E-04
.562E-05
-542E-05
.709E-05
-546E-04
.401E~05

RIS
5 7(6/6)

oCcOo
[oX e

1.667E-02
8.248E-03
3.179E-03
1.190E-02
3.879E-03
3.436E-04
2,728E~04
2.424E-05
9.928E-04
2.174E-05
4.857E-03
1.433E-03
5.815E-04
1,765E-04
9.578E-05
7.952E-05
1.250E-05
1.250E-04
1.875E-05




¢

01

$2.3.25% FEFEEE (RZETEEER, 127000 (514

[ S S N R
ReQUOYRUVLWN2OUR IO b WK

COMP
NAME
COMMENT
ELEMENT

6 B10

7 Bi1

8 C

0 0

11 NA

19 CR

20 FE

21 NI

2 MN

25 Mo

30 pU238

34 U23s

35 U238

36 U238

37 PU239

38 PU240

38 PU241

40 PU242

52  FP U235

55  FP U238

58  FP PU239

61  FP PU241

27 W

23

0

o)

0
6.3C1E-03
9.757E-03
4.4228-03
1.655E-02
5.117E-03
4.779E-04
3.795E-04
2. 164E-06
4.137E-04
0.0
1.861E-03
5.751E-04
2.18B2E-04
7.242E-05
3.B607E-0Q5
O
o]
C
Q
6]

B RUEA
0 71(4/6)

0

o]

0
6.301E-03
9, 757E-03
4.422E-03
1.855E-02
5.117E-03
4.779E-04
3.795E-04
9.164E-08
4.137E-04
0.0
1.861E-03
5.751£-04
2.182E-04
7.242E-05
3.607E-05
o}
(o]
0
0
0

il
1 31§(3/6}

o)

o

0

1.6863E-02
8.24BE-03
3.179€-03
1.120E-02
3.679E-03
3.436E-04
2.728E-04
1.928E-05
1.056E-03
2.446E-05
5.226E-03
1.139€-03
A.577E-04
1.395E-04
7.9B3E-05
9.958E-05
2.044E-05
1.251E-04
1.877E-05
o

Pk
1 511(4/6)

1.663E-02
8.24BE-03
3.179E-03
1.190E-02
3.679E-03
3.436E-04
2.72BE-04
t.928E-05
1.056E-03
2.447E-05
5.226E-03
1.139E-03
4.8577€-04
1.395E-04
7.583E-05
9.962E-0%
2.044E-05
1.251E£-Q4
1.87BE-05
C

C Zeih
1 %1(3/6)

O

o

o]
1.090E-02
1.075E~02
3.586E-03
1.342E-02
4.150E-03
3.876E-04
3.077E-04
1.588E-05
7.157E-04
0.0
3.219%E-03
9.851E-04
3.775E-04
1.253E-04
6.240E-05
0
o]
0
O
4]

coooo0o

C BIHR
1 71{4/6)

4

o

4]
1.090E-02
1.075E-02
3.586E-03
1.342E-02
4.150E-03
3.876E-04
3.077E-04
1.586E-05
T.157E-04
0.0
3.218E-03
2.951E-04
3.775E-04
1.253E-04
6.240E-05
0
0
0
o]
O

PIfRER
2 3(3/6)

0

&}

C

1,863E-02
8.248E-03
3.179E-03
1.190E-02
3.67SE-03
3.436E-04
2.728E-04
1.828E-05
1.036E-03
2.B17E-05
5.212E-03
1.128E-03
4.571E~04
1.373E-04
7.57T7TE-05
1,154E-04
2.422E-0%
1.462E-04
2.183E-05
O




-2

$23.2% RTHEE (RZFEEE S 2000 (6,14

i COMP
| NAME
COMMENT
ELEMENT
t 6 BI1O
2 7 Bij
3 8 ¢
410 0
5 11  NA
6 19 CR
7 20 FE
8 21 NI
9 2 MN
10 25 MO
11 30 PuU23R
12 34 U235
13 35 U236
14 36 U238
15 37  PU239
16 38  PU240
17 32 PU24%
18 40  puU242
19 52  FP U235
20 55  FP U238
21 58 FP PU239
22 61 FP PU241
23 27 W

PIfiEAS:
2 71(4/6)

0

0

0

1.8663E-02
8.248E-03
3.179€-03
1.190E-02
3.679E-03
3.436E-04
2.728E-04
1.928E-05
1.03GE-03
2.817E-05
5.212E-03
i.12BE-03
4.57T1E~-04
1.373E-04
7.577E-05
1.155E-04
2.421E-05
1.463E-04
2.184E-05
o}

S ilrs e
3 #1(3/6)

0.0

1.663E-02
8.24BE-03
3.179E-03
1.190€E-02
3.679E-03
3.436E-04
2.728E-04
1.92BE-05
1.044E-03
2.677E-05
5.248E-03
1.133E~-03
4.57GE~-04
1.3841E~-04
7.5B2E-05
1.089E-04
2.237E-05
1.369E-04
2.051E-05

0

C.0

0.0
t.663E-02
8.248E~03
3.179E~03
1.190E-02
3.679E-03
3.436E-04
2.72BE-04
1.928E-05
1.044E-03
2.676E-05
5.218E-03
1.133E-03
4.576E-04
i.38B0E-04
7.582E-05
1.088E-04
2.238E-05
1,369E~04
2.051E-05
0

SRS
3 7 (3/6)

.0

.0

.667E-02
.24BE-03
. 179E-03
-190E£-02
.B79E-03
.436E-04
.T728E-04
.425E-05
.758E~04
.330E-05
.842E-03
.410E-03
.748E-04
-742E~04
.530E-05
.625E-05
.Q10E-05
.B18E-04
.433E-05
.0

Oh)*fdmlbﬂtﬁ*letﬂwhdmtdﬂtdm-*O(DC

SHRIARE
3 7(4/6)

o]

o

o]

1.667€-02
8.24BE-03
3.179E-03
1.190E-02
3.679E-03
3.438E-04
2.728E~04
2.425E-05
9.758E~04
2.329E-05
4.842E-03
1.410E-03
5,748E-04
1.742€-049
9.530E-05
9.524E~05
2.009€-05
1.614E-04
2.433E-05
8]

SRS
4 51(3/6)

)
)
0.
1.667E-02
8.248E-03
3.179E-03
1.190E-02
3.679€-03
3.436E-04
2.728£-04
2.425E-05
9.688E-04
2.457E-05
4.837E-03
1.403£-03
5.744E-04
1.728E-04
9.525E-05
{.00BE-04
2.469E-05
1.711E-04
2.570E-05
o

AR 2
4 711(4/8}

.0

.0

.667E-02
.248E-03
.179E-03
. 190E-02
.679E-03
.436E-04
. T28E-04
.425E-05
-GBBE-0Q4
.456E-05
.837E-03
.403E~03
.744E~04
.728E-04
.525E-05
1.006E-04
2.168E-05
1.711E~0C4
2.568E-05
C

W= ONRRW2LO=-000




¢

¢l

$2.3.2K FETHEE (RZHEGKS

ATOMIC NUMBER DENSITIES

A 7D (7,10

ELEMENT

COMMENT

FE

NI

MN

e}
PU238B
uz3s
U236
U238
PU23S
PU240
PU241
PU242

FP U235
FP U238
FP PU239
FP PU221

SHUER
5 713/6)

.0

Mol

.6B7E-02
.248E-~-03
.179E-03
. 190E-02
.679E-03
-436E-04
.728E-04
.424E-05
.B682E-04
.B17E€-0%
.839E-03
.408E-03
.796E-04
. 73GE-04
.560E-05
L 955E-05
.806E-0C5
.619E-04
.S11E-05

OM—*—*LDLD—*W—A.bI\)LOMMULJAMOJ—*OOO

o

1 Skt
5 7(4/6)

1.190€-02
3.879E-03
3.436E-04
2.728E-04
2.424E-05
9.B683E-04
2.814E-05
4.839E-03
1.408E~-03
5.796E~04
1.736E-04
9.560£-05
9.947E-05
1.804E-05
1.618E-04
2.309E-05

0 FIF

.B42E-02
L4B1E-03
.179E-03
- 190E-02
.B79E-03
.436E-04
.728E-04
.0

-167E-05
.151E-06
.9B1E-~03
L412E-04
LA17E-05
.B883E-~07
.971E-0¢
.BO4E-06
-240E-05
LA13E-05
.459E-08

.640E~02
.013E-03
.179E-03
- 190E-02
.B79E-03
.436E-04
.728E-04
.0

.24BE-0O5
.B662E-07
.Q07E-03
. 143E-04
L911E-0B
. 132E-07
.583E-09
.275E-06
- 2B62E-05
.SBSE-Qb
.782E-09

Q

L 3T

1.185E-05
1.155E-06
7.980E-03
2.421E-04
1.128E-05
3.741E-07
7.110E-09
3.818E-06
5.248E~05
3.441E-05
3.525E-08
0.0

.640E-02
.013E-03
.179E-03
. 190E-02
.B79E-03
.436E-04
.72BE-0D4
.0

.24BE-0Q5
STHIE-O7
.O0GE-03
-155E-04
.999E-08
.158E-07
.628BE-09
.291E-06
.270E-05
.B12E-05
.014E-Q9
.0

.8642E-02
.481E-03
.179E-03
- 190E-02
.679E-03
-436E~04
.72BE-04
.0

.167E-05
.i51E-08
.981E-03
.412E-04
.117E-05
.BB3E-07
-971E-09
.804E-086
.240E-05
.413E-05
.A58E-08




2.3 2% FTHEE (RZHEESR Y 700HD (8,14

E1—- 2

| camp | 50 | 51 | 52 | 53 f 54 ] 55 | 56 |
| NAME | REG 50 ] REG 51 ] REG 52 | REG 53 | REG 54 | REG 55 ] REG 56 |
COMMENT {4 {772h-4 {uiyal-¥ {s1b-4 {724 {7al-4 {rial-4

ELEMENT L7k L 7T 1 3k 2 5T 25k 3T 37k

1 6 B10O 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Q.0

2 7 B11 0.0 0.0 .0 c.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 8 ¢ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 c.0 c.0

4 10 0 1.640E-~02 1.6842E-02 1.640E-02 1.642E~02 1.640E-02 1.642E-02 1.640E-02

5 11 NA B,013E-03 8.481E-03 8.013E-03 8.481E-03 8.013E-03 8.481E-03 8.013€-03

6 19 CR 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-~03 3.179E-03 3.1796-03

7 20  FE 1.190E-02 1.190£-02 1. 190E-02 1.190€-02 1.190E-02 1. 190E-Q2 1.190E~02

B 21 NI 3.679E-03 3.679E-03 3.679E-03 3.879E-03 3.879E-03 3.679E-03 3.879E-03

9 2 MN 3.436E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04 3.43GE-04 3,436E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04
10 25 MO 2.728€-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04 2.72BE-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04
t1 30  PU238 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

12 34 U235 1.248E-05 1.169E-08 1.280E-03 i.174E-05 1.257E-08 1.178E-05 1.266E-05
13 35 U236 8.662E-07 1.146E-06 §.611E-07 1.136E-06 8.449E-07 1.132E-06 8.280E-~07
14 36 U238 8.0D07€E-03 7.983E-03 8.009E-03 7.987E-03 B.0156-03 7.992E-03 8.021E-03
15 37  PuU239 2.143E-04 2.403E-04 2.132E-04 2,377E-04 2.094E-04 2.353E-04 2.054E-04
16 38  PU240 5.911E-06 1.107E-0% 5.823E-06 1.0B4E-05 5,.560E-06 1.0B2E-05 5.306E-06
17 39 PU24j 1. 132€-07 3.628E-07 1. 106E-07 3.519E-07 1.029E-07 3.561£-07 9.582E-08
18 40  PU242 1.583E-09 B.837E-09 1.538E-09 6.542E-09 1.405E-09 6.525E-09 1.2B4E-09
19 52 FP U235 3.275E-06 3.789E-06 3.258E-06 3.748BE-06 3.200E-06 3.715E-C6 3.138E-06
20 55  FP U238 5.262E-05 5.22BE-0QS 5.246E-05 5.149E-05 5.167E-05 5.029E-05 5.061E-0%
21 58 FP PU239 2,585E-05 3.384E-05 2.557E-05 3.301E-05 2.462E-05 3.235E-05 2.360E-05
22 61 FP PU24 1 8.782€-09 3.394E-08 8.550£-09 3.2428-08 7.839E-09 3.202E-08 7.177E-09
23 27 W 0.0 0.0 0.0 C.0 0.0 0.0 0.0




T—2

F2.3.2% BIHEE (RZEHE ¥4 700D (9,14

| camp | 57 | 58 [ 59 [ 60 | 61 i 62 | 63 |
| NAME | REG 57 | REG 58 i REG 59 | REG B0 f REG 61 | REG &2 | REG 63 |
COMMENT 177ab-4 {7hab-4 {7924 {4yab-4 15924 {7y2b-4 P

ELEMENT 3T 37k 4 FF 15k 3 FIT 5 #E TER
i 6 BiOQ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2 7T Bit 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3 8 ¢ 0.0 0.0 Q.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4 10 O 1.642E-02 1.640E-02 1.642E-02 1.640E-02 1.642E-02 1.640E-02 0.0
S 11 N 8.481E-03 8.013E-03 8.48iE-03 8.013£-03 8.481E-03 8.013E-03 1.11BE-02
6 19 CR 3.179£-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03 6.B77E-03
7 20  FE 1.190E-02 1.190E~-02 1.1S0E-02 1.190E-02 1.190E-02 1.190E-02 2.097E-02
B 21 NI 3.879E-03 3.679E-03 3.679E-03 3.679E-03 3.679E-03 3.679E-03 1.421E-02
8 2 MN 3.436E-04 3.43G6E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04 6.133E-04
10 25 MD 2.72BE-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-04 5.594E-04
11 30  pu23s 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

12 34 U235 1.185E-05 1.272E-05 1.204E-05 1.2B7E-05 1.224E-05 1.307€-05 0.0

13 35  u236 1.1156-06 B.156E-07 1.074E-06 7.867E-07 1.042E-06 7.590€-07 0.0

i4 36 U238 7.987E-03 B.026E-03 B.0Q12E-03 8.038E-03 8.030E-03 B.057€E-03 0.0

15 37  pu239 2.320E-04 2.021E-04 2.234E£-04 1.942£-04 2.134E-04 1.84GE-04 0.0

16 38 PU240 1.045E-05 5.139E-08 9.892E-06 4.798E-0B 9.091E-06 4.585E-06 0.0

17 39 PU241 3.367E~07 9.153E-08 2.947€-07 8.308E-08 2.774E-07 7.885E-08 0.0

18 40  PU242 6.072E-09 1.208E-09 5.122E-09 1.054E-09 4.610E-09 9.487E-10 0.0

18 52  FP U235 3.660E-06 3.088E-06 3.516E-06 2.962E-06 3.350E-08 2.795E-08 0.0

20 55  FP U238 4.967E-05 4.987E-05 4.745E-05 4.739E-05 4.207E-05 4.174E-05 0.0

21 58 FP pu239 3.130E-05 2.282E-05 2.867E-05 2.088E-05 2.575£-05 1.844E~05 0.0

22 1 FP PU24j 2.984E-08 6.746E-09 2.518£-08 5.839E-09 2.212E-08 5.091E-09 0.0

23 27 W 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.354£-04



Gl—2¢

52.3.2% RTHEE (RZIEHSG 412V 1014

| cCoMP
] NAME
COMMENT
ELEMENT
1 6 810
2 7 B11
3 8 c
4 10 0
5 11 NA
6 19 <CR
7 20 FE
8 21 NI
9 2 MN
10 25 MO
i1 30 PU238
12 34 U235
13 35 uz3s
14 36 U238
15 37 PU239
16 38 PU240
17 39 PU243
18 40  PU242
18 52 FP U23s
20 55 FP U238
21 58 FP PU238
22 61 FP PU241
23 27 W

. 118E-02
.B77€E-03
.Q097E-02
.421E-02
- 133E-04
.594E-~04

.026E-03
.893E~-03
.020E-02
.047E-02
.Q20E-03
.813E-04

[oNe Yol

wWOoOCOOOCOOO

.776E-03
.946E-03
.045E-02
.271E-03
.Bi11E~-04g
-093E-04

o

.0
o

.926E-03
-030E-02
.92BE-02
.231E-02
.375E~04
.687E-04

DCO0O0000D00GO

Y
o
m
1
[&]
I

.361E£-03
.132E-02
.173E-02
.4T1E-02
.034E-03
.609E-04

(o]

0
Q
.0
O

CO000DCO!

LO77E-02
.337E-02
.354E-02
.0

.926E-03
-94BE-03
.045E-02
.271E~03
.811E~04
.093E-04

0000

LODOOOOO

00000000000 —~0-ON-0000

CODOOGODO0DO0

8]
.0
C
C
.923E-02
.176E-03
. 164E-03
.360E-03

.0
.734E-04




2.3 2%k RFHEE RZHEER 4708 AL19)

91— ¢

! COMP [ T1 | 72 f 73 ! 74 | 75 | 76 | 77 |
| NAME | REG 71 | REG 72 | REG 73 | REG 74 | REG 75 | REG 76 | REG 77 |
COMMENT 17473 T T T s HA7V4 Ry

ELEMENT A B SH#(2) Z2fulER BUHA(1) B gt& Ak
1 6 B1O 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2 7 Bis c.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3 8 <cC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4 10 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5 11 NA 2.181E-02 8.913E-03 1.905E-02 B.013E-03 B.013E-03 B.013E-03 1.822E-02
6 19 CR 5.716E-04 8.4776-03 2,259E-03 8.045E-03 8.045E-03 3.609E-03 2.119E-03
7 20 FE 2. 140E-03 3.173E-02 8.455E-03 3.011E-02 3.011E-02 1.340E-02 7.933E-03
8 21 NI 6.617E-04 9.812E-03 2.164E-03 9.312E-03 9.312E-02 3.887€-03 2.453E~-03
9 2 MN 4.906E-05 9.163E-04 2.441E-04 8.695£-04 8.695E-04 3.814E-04 2.291E-04
10 25 MO 6.179E-05 7.275E-04 1.938E-04 6.904E-04 6.904E-04 3.058E-04 1.819E-04
11 30 PU238 0.0 0.0 0.0 c.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

12 34 U235 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 c.0 c.0 0.0

13 35 U236 Q.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0

14 36 U238 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 c.0

15 37  PU239 0.0 Q0.0 0.0 0.0 Q.0 0.0 0.0

16 38  PuU240 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

17 39 PU241 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

18 40  PU242 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

19 52 FP U235 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

20 55  FpP U238 0.0 0.0 c.0 0.0 0.0 c.0o 0.0

21 38 FP PU239 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

22 61 FP PU241 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 C.0

23 27 Y 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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$23.2% RYHEE RZFEGR S 20D 1210

| comp | 78 | 79 | 80 ] 813 | 82 | 83 | 84 |
| NAME | REG 78 | REG 79 | REG BO | REG B1 | REG 82 | REG 83 i REG 84 |
COMMENT oKy oy C/R 3 7 C/R 3 7 C/R 3 71 C/R 3 % C/R 5 71 C/R 5 7
ELEMENT Al Bk Ti7y- & PR AR L& BlikE Ti78- &
1 6 BiO 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.240E-02 0.0 0.0 0.0
2 7 B 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.488E-03 0.0 0.0 0.0
3 8 ¢ 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.199E-03 0.0 0.0 0.0
4 10 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5 11  NA 1.848E-02 2.103E-02 1.612E-02 1.2BBE-02 1.778E-02 2.103E-~02 1.6126-02
6 19 CR 2.118€-03 1.097E-03 4.168E-03 2.486E-03 2.998E-03 1.097E-03 4.168E-03
7 20 FE 7.933E-03 4.196E-03 1.5958-02 9.511E-03 1.147E-02 4.19BE-03 1.595E-02
8 21 NI 2.453E-03 8.499€E~04 3.230E-03 1.926€-03 2.323E-03 8.4996-04 3.230E-03
9 2 MmN 2.291E-04 1.135E-04 4.315E-04 2.574E-04 3.104E-04 1.135E~-04 4.315E-04
10 25 MO 1.819E-04 9, 285E-05 3.528E-04 2.105E-04 2.538E-04 9.285E-05 3.52BE-04
11 30  PU238 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
12 34 U235 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13 35 U238 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
14 368 U238 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13 37  PU239 0.0 .0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
16 38  PU240 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
17 38 PU241 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
18 40  pU242 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
19 52 FP U235 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
20 55  FP u238 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
21 58 FP PU239 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 0.0 0.0 0.0
22 61 FP PU241 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
23 27 W 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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$9.3.2% ETHER (RZEHES 470D (13,14

ATOMIC NUMBER DENSITIES (ATOMS PER BARN-CM)

| COMP | 85 | 86 | 87 | 88 | 89 | a0 | 99 |
| NAME ! REG 85 | REG 8B | REG 87 } REG 88 | REG 89 | REG 90 i REG 91 |
COMMENT C/R 5 7 C/R 5 %1 CLYA C HpA CRUEFI C Hii CMIRE BEY

ELEMENT WA (AR L& 15{E/6) 1 51(2/6) 171)(5/6 1 %1(5/6) 371(1/6)
i & BIO 2.240E-02 0.0 C.0 .0 0.C 0.0 0.0
2 7 Bt 2.489E-03 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3 8 ¢ 6.199E-03 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4 10 O 0.0 0.0 1.090E-0Q2 1.090E-02 1.090E-0Q2 1.090E-02 3.150E-03
S 11 NA 1.288E-02 1.778E-02 1.07SE-02 1.075E-02 1.075E-02 1.075E-02 9.58BE-03
65 18 CR 2.48GE-03 2.998E~-03 3.586£-03 3.586E-03 3.58G6E-03 3.58GE-03 4.163E-03
7 20 FE 9.511£-03 1.147E-02 1.342E-02 i.342E-02 1.342E-02 1.342E-02 1.558E-02
8 21 NI 1.926E-03 2.323E-03 4.150€E-03 4.150E-03 4.150E-03 4.150E-03 4.818E-03
g 2 MN 2.574E-04 3.104E-04 3.876E-04 3,876E-04 3.876E-04 3.876E-04 4.499E-04
10 25 MO 2.105E~04 2.838E-04 3.077E-04 3.077E-04 3.077E-04 3.077E-04 3.572E-04
11 30 PU238 0.0 0.0 i.586E-0% 1.586E-0%S 1.5B6E~05 1.586E-05 4.582E-086
12 34 U235 0.0 0.0 7.157E-04 7.157E-04 7.157E-04 7.157E-04 2.068E-04
i3 35 U236 0.0 .0 Cc.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

14 36 U238 c.0 0.0 3.219£-03 3.219E-03 3.219E-03 3.219E-03 9.303E-04
15 37  PU239 0.0 0.0 9.951E-04 9.9518-04 9.951E~04 9.951E-04 2.876E-04
16 38  PL240 0.0 0.0 3.775€E-04 3.775E-04 3.775E-04 3.775E-04 1.091E-04
17 38 PU24t 0.0 0.0 1.253E-04 1.253E~04 §.253E-04 1.253E-04 3.621E-05
1B 40  PL242 0.0 0.0 G.240E-05 6.240E~05 6.240E-05 6.240E-05 1.803E-05
19 52 FpP U235 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 c.0 0.0

20 55  FP U238 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

21 58  FP PU239 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Q.0 Cc.0

22 81 FP PU241 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

23 27 W 0.0 0.0 .0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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$23.2% FEFEEE RZHEER bWl 410

ATOMIC NUMBER DENSITIES (ATOMS PER BARN-CM)

| comP | 92 | 93 | 94 | a5 | ag { 97 | 98 !
| NAME i REG 92 | REG 93 | REG 94 | REG 95 | REG 96 f REG 97 | REG 98 |
COMMENT CMIRE BEY CMIRE BXY CMIRE BEY CMIRE BEY CMIRE BRY CMIRE BEY CMIRE BHEY
ELEMENT 350(2/6) 35(3/6) 371(4/6) 351(5/6) 35{6/6) {23 T {4
16 810 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2 7 Bt 0.0 0.0 c.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0
3 8 ¢ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4 10 O 3.150E-03 3.150E-03 3.150E-03 3.150E-03 3.15QE-03 1.642E-02 1.640E-02
S 11 NA 9.588E-03 9.58BE-03 9.588E-03 9.588E-03 9.588E-03 8.481E-03 8.013E-02
6 12 CR 4.163E-03 4.163E-03 4,163E-03 4, 163E-03 4.1G3E-03 3.179E-03 3.179E-03
7 20 FE 1.558E-02 1.558E-02 1.55BE-02 1.B558E-02 1.558E-02 1.190E-02 i.190E-02
g 21 NI 4.8%98E-03 4.818€-03 4.818E-03 4,818E-03 4,.818E-03 3.679E-03 3.679E-03
9 2 MN 4.499E-04 4.499E€-04 4.499E-04 4,499€-04 4,499E-04 3.436E-04 3.436E-04
10 25 MO 3.572E-04 3.5T72E-04 3.572E-04 3.572E-04 3.572E-04 2.728E-04 2.728E-C4
11 30  PU238 4.582E-06 4.382E-06 4.5B2E-06 4.582E-06 4.582E-06 0.0 0.0
12 34 U235 2.0B8E-04 2.0688E-04 2.0GBE-04 2. 068E-04 2.068E-04 1.167E-08% 1.248E-05
12 35 U236 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.151E-06 8.B62E-07
i4 36 U238 9.303E-04 9.303E-04 9.303E-04 9.303E-04 9.303E-04 7.981E-03 8.007E-03
15 37  PU239 2.876E-04 2.876E-04 2.876E-04 2.87G6E-04 2.876E-04 2.412E-04 2.143E-04
16 38  PU240 1.091E-04 1.091E-04 1.091E-04 1.091E-04 1.091E-04 1,117E-05 5.911E-06
17 39 PU243 3.621E-05 3.621E-05 3.621E-05 3.621E-05 3.621E-05 3.683E-07 1. 132E-07
i8 40  PU242 i .BO3IE-O5 1.803E-05 i.803E-05 1.803E-05 1.803E-05 6.971E-09 1.583E-09
19 52  FP U235 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.804E-06 3.275E-06
20 55 FP U238 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.240E-05 5.2862E-05
21 58  FP PU23%9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.413E-05 2.585E-05
22 61 Fp PU241 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.459E-08 8.782E-09
23 27 W 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0




$£2.33%F SASSO:I— MEEEBLUNa 7+ 07 —OEFEEE
(X10%"/em®)

il I — MEBREEL ¢ Na7+O7—**

B10 0.0 0.0
B1l1 0.0 0.0
C 0.0 0.0

NA 1. 213E-2 2. 105E-2

CR 1. 3568-3 1. 169E-3

FE 2. 631B-2 4. 180E-3

N I 5. 176E-3 , 8. 22bE-4

MN 6. 959E-4 1. 106E-4

MO 9. 862E-4 9. 315E-5
PU238 0.0 0.0
U235 0.0 0.0
U236 0.0 0.0
U238 0.0 0.0
PU239 0.0 0.0
PU240 0.0 0.0
PU241 0.0 0.0
PU242 0. ¢ 0.0
FP-~-U235 0.0 0.0
FP-PU2Z239 0.0 0.0
FP-PU24 1 0.0 0.0
W 0.0 0.0

ATVADIEEES
( 20°C) 0.472 0. 075
(350°C) 0. 467 0. 0742
sk (Navio7rl) %55 s Honim



H2415E BIREISEOH RS 7 DR GhEHE)
A5y T I- MBS | EEOES | EMBERYK | RGE Wy BUGE
BEROHFH (cm) (cm) ( Ap) ( Ap/em
BT L —_— — 0. 981553
i 0.0 ~ 37.673 37.673 0. 981554 9.6-7 2.55-8
2 37. 673 ~ 63.000 25, 321 0. 981570 1.73-5 6. 83-T
3 63. 000 ~ 87. 035 24. 035 0. 981837 2.94-4 1.22-5
4 87. 035 ~100. 539 13. 504 0. 982079 5. 46-4 4, 04-5
5 100. 539 ~113. 203 12. 664 0. 981639 8.96-5 1. 08-6
6 (Fuly) 113. 203 ~125. 866 12. 663 0. 981325 - 2.374 - 1.87-5
T 125. 866 ﬂv138.53b 12. 664 0. 981647 9.76-5 7.71-6
8 138. 530 ~151. 194 12. 664 0. 981584 4.47-4 3.53-5
9 151. 194 ~167. 566 16. 372 0. 981669 1.21-4 1. 39-6
10 167. 566 ~202. 566 35. 000 0. 981643 9.30-5 2.66-6

(E) BUCEDRTEICH . » T, LCDENESEHRMUDEREL O br 7HEE< E 70




24 2% BIRRIGEOHBEEMFE TOBRE EHHRitE)

2Ty T I — AR giHoRs | EOEEERE | RGE W RUGE

EROHH (cm) (cm) (Ap) ( Ap/em)
AN — — 1. 004808 —_—

| 0.0 ~ 37.673 37.673 1. 004809 9.7-7 2.57-8

2 37.673 ~ 63.000 25. 327 1. 004820 1.15-5 4. 54-T7

3 63. 000 ~ 87.035 24.035 1. 004962 1.52-4 6. 32-6

4 87. 035 ~100. 539 13. 504 1. 005051 2. 40-4 1.78-5

5 100. 539 ~113. 203 12. 664 1. 0047744 - 6.30-5 -~ 4.97-6

6 (Ful) 113.203 ~125. 866 12. 663 1. 004547 - 2.99-4 - 2.05-5

T 125. 866 ~138. 530 12. 664 1. 004740 - 6.78-5 - 5.35-6

8 138. 530 ~151. 194 12. 664 1. 005003 1.93-4 1.52-5

9 151. 194 ~167. 566 16. 372 1. 004889 7.95-5 4. 86-6

10 167. 566 ~202. 566 35. 000 1. 004858 4. 95-5 1.41-6

(E) RIGEDTEUCH I » T, LELOENEEFHOLMELO T 7 HES L7
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SASSRISE (Ak/KK )
25y T I — MERREIRIC iEb i
B T (cn) 0% 35 | 351,/ 07
(14 (FHEREO
B L EE—
1 0.0 ~ 37673 | 18776 1. 714-6 0.9132
2 37.673 ~ 63.000 | 1.210-5 9. 183-6 0. 7589
3 63.000 ~ 87.035 | 1.223-4 7.075-5 0.5785
4 87.035 ~100.539 | 1.710-4 1. 206-4 0.7053
5 100.539 ~113.203 | - 9.771-5 | - 6.775-5 0. 6934
6 (L) | 113.203 ~125.866 | - 2.500-4 | - 1.688-4 0.6517
7 195,866 ~138.530 | - 7.101-5 | - 5. 605-5 0. 7803
g 138,530 ~151.194 | 17124 1. 310-4 0. 7827
g 151,194 ~167.566 |  6.659-5 6.318-5 0. 9488
10 167.566 ~202.566 |  4.424°5 2. 4475 0. 5531
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&) SAS SHIfBOERELLERET -5

A, ==—(64.7"—61.7*)=297.8 mm’®

&~

- BE

Azzif 192X 7=1984.7 mn’
A+ A,=0282.5 mn
L,=1000 mn

V=2282.5 %1000 =2.2826x10° mr’
W, =2282.5x7.98=18.2 kg

« FERRUNTER
A=% 40 2=1256.6 m’
L=600 (&) +350 (FLB) =950 mm

V=1256.6x950=1.1938 X 10° mn’
W,=1.1938x7.98=9.5 kg

- SAS S#lmmES
W,+ W,=27.7 kg

- ENE
A=§(78.32—74.72)=432.6 o’
. 3 — NEREEE:
29825 -+ 432.6
. x 100 = 47.2 (%)
SUS316 5752, 4
Na 52.8 (%)
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30135

- SUS 316 —ord x100=52.4 (%)
-Na 47.6 (%)

® L =260m
% (399 2~ 307 ) x 210+ - (34 2) x 50
& : 4 + 2 (7832 - 747 %)

260 4 ) '

=10462 mm 2
. SUS 316 ;g;‘;i «100=18.2 (%)
-Na 81.8 (%)
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